

证券代码:600977 证券简称:中国电影 公告编号:2022-014 中国电影股份有限公司关于修订《中国电影股份有限公司章程》和管理制度的公告

公司董事会及全体董事保证本公告不存在任何虚假记载、误导性陈述或者重大遗漏,并对其内容的真实性、准确性和完整性承担个别及连带法律责任。根据中国证监会《上市公司章程指引(2022年修订)》《上市公司股东大会规则(2022年修订)》《上市公司证券发行注册管理办法(2022年修订)》《上市公司信息披露管理办法(2022年修订)》《上市公司股权激励管理办法(2022年修订)》等最新修订的法律法规,结合中国电影股份有限公司(以下简称“公司”)实际情况,拟修订《中国电影股份有限公司章程》(以下简称“《章程》”)、议事规则和关联交易管理制度共17项,拟修订《中国电影股份有限公司章程》(以下简称“《章程》”)、议事规则和关联交易管理制度共17项,拟修订《中国电影股份有限公司章程》(以下简称“《章程》”)、议事规则和关联交易管理制度共17项。

Table with 2 columns: 序号 (Serial Number) and 修订后条款 (Revised Clause). Lists 29 items to be revised, including articles of association, articles of association, and various management systems.

《公司章程》修订对照表

Main table for 'Articles of Association Revision Comparison Table'. Columns: 序号 (Serial Number), 原条款 (Original Clause), 修订后条款 (Revised Clause). Contains 29 rows of detailed comparisons between old and new text.

《章程》修订后条款编号

Main table for 'Articles of Association Revised Clause Numbers'. Columns: 序号 (Serial Number), 原条款 (Original Clause), 修订后条款编号 (Revised Clause Number). Lists 29 rows of clause numbers and their corresponding original clause numbers.

(二)股东大会(董事会议)修订对照表

Table for 'General Meeting (Board Meeting) Revision Comparison Table'. Columns: 序号 (Serial Number), 原条款 (Original Clause), 修订后条款 (Revised Clause). Contains 29 rows of detailed comparisons between old and new text for general meetings and board meetings.

(三)董事会议事规则修订对照表

Table for 'Board Meeting Rules Revision Comparison Table'. Columns: 序号 (Serial Number), 原条款 (Original Clause), 修订后条款 (Revised Clause). Contains 8 rows of detailed comparisons between old and new text for board meeting rules.

中国银行股份有限公司关于提供担保的进展公告

公司董事会及全体董事保证本公告不存在任何虚假记载、误导性陈述或者重大遗漏,并对其内容的真实性、准确性和完整性承担个别及连带法律责任。根据中国证监会《上市公司章程指引(2022年修订)》《上市公司股东大会规则(2022年修订)》《上市公司证券发行注册管理办法(2022年修订)》《上市公司信息披露管理办法(2022年修订)》《上市公司股权激励管理办法(2022年修订)》等最新修订的法律法规,结合中国电影股份有限公司(以下简称“公司”)实际情况,拟修订《中国电影股份有限公司章程》(以下简称“《章程》”)、议事规则和关联交易管理制度共17项,拟修订《中国电影股份有限公司章程》(以下简称“《章程》”)、议事规则和关联交易管理制度共17项,拟修订《中国电影股份有限公司章程》(以下简称“《章程》”)、议事规则和关联交易管理制度共17项。

Main table for 'Progress of Guarantee Provision'. Columns: 序号 (Serial Number), 原条款 (Original Clause), 修订后条款 (Revised Clause). Contains 29 rows of detailed comparisons between old and new text regarding guarantee provisions.

中国银行股份有限公司关于提供担保的进展公告

公司董事会及全体董事保证本公告不存在任何虚假记载、误导性陈述或者重大遗漏,并对其内容的真实性、准确性和完整性承担个别及连带法律责任。根据中国证监会《上市公司章程指引(2022年修订)》《上市公司股东大会规则(2022年修订)》《上市公司证券发行注册管理办法(2022年修订)》《上市公司信息披露管理办法(2022年修订)》《上市公司股权激励管理办法(2022年修订)》等最新修订的法律法规,结合中国电影股份有限公司(以下简称“公司”)实际情况,拟修订《中国电影股份有限公司章程》(以下简称“《章程》”)、议事规则和关联交易管理制度共17项,拟修订《中国电影股份有限公司章程》(以下简称“《章程》”)、议事规则和关联交易管理制度共17项,拟修订《中国电影股份有限公司章程》(以下简称“《章程》”)、议事规则和关联交易管理制度共17项。

Main table for 'Progress of Guarantee Provision' (continued). Columns: 序号 (Serial Number), 原条款 (Original Clause), 修订后条款 (Revised Clause). Contains 29 rows of detailed comparisons between old and new text regarding guarantee provisions.